FORM PTO-1 Expres 05/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619A U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tredemark Office					
-						
	100836620 SEP 18 1					
mRD9-18	PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New X New Security Agreement						
C Resubmis	t ID# Change of Name					
Correction	n of PTO Error Other Other					
Corrective	e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Conveying F	Frame # Departmental File Secret File Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Denis K. Gilding					
Name (line 2) {						
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	Innovative Technologies Limited Innovative Technologies Limited					
Name (line 1)	Innovative recentorogites Binited					
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	Road Three, Winsford Industrial Estate (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	Cheshire United Kingdom CW7 3PD					
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Kurt N. Jones					
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett					
	Bank One Center/Tower					
	111 Monument Circle, Ste. 3700					
	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204					
/						
	(INS 00000029 66963379 40.00 0P					
01 FC:581						
Public Inciden report gathering the data m	ing for this extinction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reserved, including thes for reviewing the descentent and unded to exceptes the Cover Sheet. Send economics regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 1990 - Send Statemark Statemarks and Statemarks and Statemarks and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 1990 - Send Statemarks and Statemarks and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 1990 - Send Statemarks and					
Ö.C. 20231 and to the television Collection	a Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Nanogiment and Budget, Paparouth Reduction Project (NOT-6027), Weshington, D.C. 2002. See Calls in Budget Pushage 601-6027, Putent and Tradument Academication. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT COCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231					
	PATENT					

.

REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0080

FORM PTC Expires 05/30/98 OME 0551-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name	Kurt N. Jones				
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Na	ughton, Moriarty & McNett	E		
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle,	Suite 3700			
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/Towe	er			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indian	na 46204-5137			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1		
· · ·	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	additional numbers attached		
08/983,379		Paten Paten	on was Month Day Year		
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of P	roperties	I number of properties involved.	¢ 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00		
Deposit	Account	ed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #23-3030					
	Αι	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kurt N. Joi	nes	-Kut M. Jones	September 15, 1998		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0081

· |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, _____Dennis Keith Gilding, Nepenthe, Winsford Road, Wettenhall, Winsford, Cheshire, CW7 4DL, United Kingdom; Yimin Qin, 123 Victoria Road, Northwich, Cheshire, CW9 5RQ, United Kingdom hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in ______ Wound Treatment Composition

for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, <u>Innovative Technologies Limited</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of <u>United Kingdom</u> having a principal place of business at <u>Road Three, Winsford Industrial Estate, Winsford, Cheshire, CW7 3PD,</u> <u>United Kingdom</u> desires to acquire <u>the entire right, title, and interest in,</u> to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Dennis Keith Gilding the _____ day of ______, and by Yimin Qin the ______ day of _______ 19____, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 08/983,379, Filed 1/16/98) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal, representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. A

Signed at pon 6.7. 1998	Signed at	on	19
DENNIS KEITH GILDING	YIMIN QIN		
Witness Alon	Witness		
Witness	Witness		

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 09/18/1998